PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6151811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECTION OF TYPO TO FIRST INVENTOR'S FIRST NAME previously recorded on Reel 052890 Frame 0883. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GORDON YEOMAN	05/30/2020
MICHAEL SAUTER	05/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NVIDIA CORPORATION
Street Address:	2788 SAN TOMAS EXPRESSWAY
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16888408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)480-8865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

972-480-8800 Phone:

Email: docket@pj-iplaw.com PARKER JUSTISS, P.C. Correspondent Name: 14241 DALLAS PARKWAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 620

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18-ZU-0140US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. JOEL JUSTISS
SIGNATURE:	/J. Joel Justiss/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=18-ZU-0140US02_Corrected_Assignment#page1.tif source=18-ZU-0140US02 Corrected Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052927 FRAME: 0045

506105089

source=18-ZU-0140US02_Corrected_Assignment#page3.tif source=18-ZU-0140US02_Corrected_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052927 FRAME: 0046



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GORDAN YEOMAN	05/30/2020
MICHAEL SAUTER	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NVIDIA CORPORATION
Street Address:	2788 SAN TOMAS EXPRESSWAY
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16888408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (972)480-8865

 Phone:
 972-480-8800

 Email:
 docket@pj-iplaw.com

PATENT **
REEL: 052927 FRAME: 0047

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: PARKER JUSTISS, P.C./NVIDIA Address Line 1: 14241 DALLAS PARKWAY Address Line 2: **SUITE 620** Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75254 ATTORNEY DOCKET 18-ZU-0140US02 **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. JOEL JUSTISS Signature: /J. Joel Justiss/ Date: 06/10/2020 **Total Attachments: 2** source=18-ZU-0140US02_Assignment#page1.tif source=18-ZU-0140US02 Assignment#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT6146334 Receipt Date: 06/10/2020

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 052927 FRAME: 0048

Serial No.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Nvidia Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 2788 San Tomas Expressway, Santa Clara, CA 95051 U.S.A, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to the said Nvidia Corporation, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said Nvidia Corporation, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to Nvidia Corporation, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said Nvidia Corporation, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Nvidia Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal this day and year;

TITLE OF INVENTION	VIRTUAL REALITY SIMULATIONS USING SURFACE TRACKING
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Gordon Yeoman Gordon Yeoman
(CITY AND STATE)	Santa Clara, California
DATE SIGNED	May 30, 2020

PATENT REEL: 052927 FRAME: 0049 18-ZU-0140US02 Page 2

TITLE OF INVENTION	VIRTUAL REALITY SIMULATIONS USING SURFACE TRACKING
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Michael Sauter Michael Sauter
(CITY AND STATE)	Santa Clara, California
DATE SIGNED	May 29, 2020

PATENT REEL: 052927 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 06/12/2020